
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11777 11441 11206 10938 10711 10559 10398 10245 10135 10062 9979 9931 9912 9923 9845 9554 9375 9656 9911 10203 10515 10775 10968 11044 261,294
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 843

JMJGU1 689 689 689 682 683 674 653 646 641 636 633 631 632 627 609 597 615 631 650 670 686 689 689 689 16,127
JMJGU2 689 689 689 682 683 674 653 646 641 636 633 631 632 627 609 597 615 631 650 670 686 689 689 689 16,127
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 601 601 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,402
PKLGU3 252 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,624
PKLGU5 415 260 333 265 271 271 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 302 295 260 7,287
TBINU1 699 699 699 697 682 673 662 653 646 641 636 633 631 632 627 609 597 615 631 650 670 686 699 699 16,248
TBINU2 699 699 699 697 682 673 662 653 646 641 636 633 631 632 627 609 597 615 631 650 670 686 699 699 16,248
TBINU3 699 699 699 697 682 673 662 653 646 641 636 633 631 632 627 609 597 615 631 650 670 686 699 699 16,248
JMAHU1 501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 12,005
JMAHU2 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 5,046
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,249
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,249
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,249
MPSSGT1 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,792
MPSSGT2 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,792
PAKABK1A 104 114 107 115 129 129 115 107 104 103 102 101 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 104 126 114 113 114 2,649
PAKABK1B 104 114 107 115 129 129 115 107 104 103 102 101 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 104 125 114 113 114 2,649
PGLAGT12 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 315 280 318 348 348 348 348 348 348 8,287
PGPSBK3A 95 111 95 120 121 121 118 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 121 112 97 113 2,489
PGPSBK3B 95 110 95 119 121 121 118 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 121 111 96 113 2,483
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 177 213 204 213 213 213 213 198 179 168 151 143 140 143 139 120 120 120 133 179 213 213 213 213 4,592
SGB3GT32 177 213 204 213 213 213 213 198 179 168 151 143 140 143 138 120 120 120 133 179 213 213 213 213 4,590
SGB3GT33 177 213 204 213 213 213 213 198 179 166 151 143 140 143 137 120 120 120 133 179 213 213 213 213 4,588
SKSPBK1 325 350 349 350 350 350 350 345 329 318 307 300 298 301 297 261 235 264 294 327 350 350 350 350 8,010
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 345 347 344 299 261 304 339 347 347 347 347 347 8,233
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 345 347 344 299 261 304 339 347 347 347 347 347 8,233
YPKA 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 12,864
YPGS 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 4,248
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 257
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 99 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 75 77 1,852
KNYR 2 100 100 99 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 77 1,221
KNYR 3 100 100 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 1,041
KNYR 4 100 100 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 887
TMGR 1 80 80 30 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 30 1,094
TMGR 2 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 466
TMGR 3 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 440
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 1,000
SYPS 1 100 10 95 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 80 75 75 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 1,428
BSIA 1 70 35 35 30 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 30 30 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
UPIA 1 14 8 8 11 8 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 13 11 12 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 47 53 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 47 47 47 960

SPN RSV 900 902 900 900 933 935 1085 1238 1348 1421 1504 1552 1571 1560 1605 1818 1997 1782 1572 1280 968 900 900 939 26,135

TOTAL GEN 11656 11320 11085 10817 10590 10438 10277 10124 10014 9941 9858 9810 9791 9802 9724 9433 9254 9535 9790 10082 10394 10654 10847 10923 258,411

26-Feb-12
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11018 10950 11005 11070 11165 11204 11247 11271 11236 11177 11022 10869 10708 10720 10892 11619 12160 12237 12291 12273 12108 11940 11799 11544 261,294
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 843

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 683 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,127
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 683 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,127
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 601 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,402
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 147 140 142 140 140 140 140 140 140 172 143 176 220 203 168 225 219 140 3,624
PKLGU5 260 280 285 300 295 334 368 321 361 260 260 299 274 260 260 402 362 406 415 415 395 415 415 360 7,287
TBINU1 699 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 682 683 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,248
TBINU2 699 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 682 683 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,248
TBINU3 699 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 682 683 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,248
JMAHU1 500 500 500 500 500 500 501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 500 12,005
JMAHU2 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 210 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 5,046
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,249
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,249
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,249
MPSSGT1 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,792
MPSSGT2 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,792
PAKABK1A 114 113 113 112 112 107 106 108 107 114 114 114 129 129 115 104 114 114 114 114 112 106 104 107 2,649
PAKABK1B 114 113 113 112 112 107 106 108 107 114 114 114 129 129 115 104 114 114 114 114 112 106 104 107 2,649
PGLAGT12 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 8,287
PGPSBK3A 111 106 102 95 95 95 95 95 95 113 113 110 121 121 119 95 114 114 114 114 97 95 95 95 2,489
PGPSBK3B 110 105 101 95 95 95 95 95 95 113 113 110 121 121 118 95 113 113 114 113 96 95 95 95 2,483
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 204 194 210 197 213 213 213 213 213 213 180 213 213 213 213 213 188 173 198 4,592
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 203 194 208 197 213 213 213 213 213 213 180 213 213 213 213 213 188 173 198 4,590
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 203 194 208 197 213 213 213 213 213 213 180 213 213 213 213 213 188 173 198 4,588
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 342 350 344 350 350 350 350 350 350 329 350 350 350 350 350 338 322 344 8,010
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,233
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,233
YPKA 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 12,864
YPGS 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 4,248
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 75 73 70 70 0 257
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 210
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 175
PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 70 68 98 87 89 99 100 100 100 92 70 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,852
KNYR 2 70 67 97 87 89 99 100 100 100 92 70 0 0 0 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,221
KNYR 3 70 0 0 86 89 99 100 100 100 92 70 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,041
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 88 98 100 100 100 89 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 887
TMGR 1 30 60 30 30 30 30 80 53 65 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,094
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 466
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 440
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,000
SYPS 1 95 74 0 100 100 100 85 85 90 0 0 100 0 0 55 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 65 1,052
SIHY 1 75 75 75 75 75 71 75 75 75 75 75 70 5 20 80 120 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 80 1,428
BSIA 1 35 30 30 30 30 35 30 30 30 30 30 40 40 40 30 30 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 30 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
UPIA 1 8 12 11 11 10 8 13 12 12 13 13 4 8 5 9 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 210
LPIA 1 53 47 47 47 53 53 47 47 47 47 47 50 50 50 50 47 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 47 960

SPN RSV 912 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 903 958 900 936 910 941 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 26,135

TOTAL GEN 10900 10832 10887 10952 11047 11086 11129 11153 11118 11059 10904 10751 10590 10602 10771 11498 12039 12116 12170 12152 11987 11819 11678 11423 258,411


